
Jazzy Jags
Fall Cheer Club

We are SO excited for our Fall Cheer Club this year! Please keepwatch on our cheer website where
you can find uniform links, practice information, and dates of games and special performances!We

will update there as soon as we have them. We are looking forward to a fun season!

Uniforms
★ Required

Jazzy Jags Cheer T-Shirt (same as from summer camp)
(approximately $15)
Black Skirt (approximately $23)
Cheer Bows (approximately $8/per bow…you may consider buying an
extra.)

★ ***Optional items:
Jazzy Jags Cheer Sweatshirt
Cheer Bag

★ Tennis shoes (any comfortable tennis shoes are acceptable- preferably
white but not necessary.)

Practice Information:
Practice will be held on Wednesdays from 3:30-4:30 in the Music Room.

Cheerleaders will meet Coach Ortega near the elevator on the bottom floor
and will walk upstairs to get changed.

Please pick up your cheerleader at the regular carpool doors (green awning)
at 4:30 P.M. There will be a five minute grace period. All cheerleaders not
picked up by 4:35 will be taken to EDP.

Games
Volleyball
Cross Country
Football



Our Cheer Club will be supporting each fall athletic team for at least one game during the
fall season. Dates TBD.

Fall 2023 Cheer Club Schedule

August September

Wednesday, August 30:
First Cheer Practice! 3:30-4:30

Wednesday, September 6:
Cheer Practice 3:30-4:30
Wednesday, September 13:
Cheer Practice 3:30-4:30
Wednesday, September 20:
Cheer Practice 3:30-4:30
Wednesday, September 27:
Cheer Practice 3:30-4:30

October November

Wednesday, October 4:
Cheer Practice 3:30-4:30
NO PRACTICE OCTOBER 11
(Standardized Testing Week)
Wednesday, October 18:
Cheer Practice 3:30-4:30
Wednesday, October 25:
Cheer Practice 3:30-4:30
***Special Event***
St. Joseph Catholic Church Fall
Festival Performance (Date TBD)

Wednesday, November 1:
Cheer Practice 3:30-4:30
Wednesday, November 8:
Cheer Practice 3:30-4:30
Wednesday, November 15:
Cheer Practice 3:30-4:30
***Special Event***
Thursday, November 16: PTO Fall
Tailgate Party

NO PRACTICE NOVEMBER 22
(Thanksgiving Break)
Wednesday, November 29:
Cheer Practice 3:30-4:30

December Special Events

Wednesday, December 6:
Cheer Practice 3:30-4:30
Wednesday, December 13:
LAST Cheer Practice 3:30-4:30
***Special Event***
Richardson Christmas Parade
Performance (Date TBD)

Cheer Christmas Party (Date TBD)




